The Islamia University of Bahawalpur University Online: www.iub.edu.pk

Notice for Enlistment of Contractors/Firms

1. Applications are invited from NTN/GST registered Firms/ General order suppliers in the following categories at the Islamia University of Bahawalpur.

Sr. No	Category	Qualifying Criteria
1.	IT Items supplier	Authorized Dealer/distributor/Registered
2.	General Order Suppliers	importer with minimum 02 years' experience and facility to provide after sale & service in the relevant field.
3.	Scientific Suppliers	
4.	Furniture Manufacturer/Suppliers	
5.	Electric Items Supplier	

2. Last date for receipt of applications: 03.12.2021 at 4.00 p.m.

- a. Incomplete application or applications received after due date will not be entertained for Enlistment.
- b. Those applicants / contractors who are already registered will apply a fresh for Enlistment.
- c. On the recommendations of Evaluation Committee the Competent Authority may reject all applications at any time prior to the enlistment of a Firm(s). However, the grounds of rejection will be communicated to the concerned applicant (if any).
- d. Single Stage/Single Envelope bidding procedure will be adopted as per PPRA Rules 38- (1).
- e. Enlistment / Renewal shall be for the period of three years.
- f. Term & Conditions and application form can be download from the University web site: www.iub.edu.pk against Rs. 1000/-
- g. Non-refundable Registration fee of firms for each category is Rs.25000/- for fresh applicants and Rs.15000/- for renewal fee through Habib Bank Limited A/C 14730000010403 or pay order in the name of Treasurer Islamia University shall be attached with the application, otherwise application will be rejected.

المالية المالية

Treasurer
The Islamia University of Bahawalpur
Abbasia Campus, Bahawalpur.
Phone: 062-9250245, 9250328